503062386 11/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE	08/01/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE
Street Address:	1 INNOVATION WAY
Internal Address:	DELAWARE TECHNOLOGY PARK, BUILDING 1, SUITE 500
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12062885

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

Email:chodge@ratnerprestia.comCorrespondent Name:ANDREW J. KOOPMANAddress Line 1:1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UOD-142US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. KOOPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Koopman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AddressChange#page1.tif

PATENT 503062386 REEL: 034242 FRAME: 0196

UOD-142US PATENT

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.: 12/062,885

Applicant: Sunil K Agrawal et al.

Filing Date: April 4, 2008

Title: PASSIVE SWING ASSIST LEG EXOSKELETON

TC/A.U.: 3771

Examiner: Colin W. Stuart

Confirmation No.: 1153

Docket No.: UOD-142US

# COMMUNICATION

Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The assignee of the above-identified application has relocated from the address listed below:

University of Delaware 210 Hullihen Hall

Office of the Vice Provost for Research

Newark, Delaware 19716-1551

The assignee's new address is as follows:

University of Delaware 1 Innovation Way

Delaware Technology Park, Building 1

Suite 500

Newark, Delaware 19711

Respectfully submitted,

RatnerPrestia

Rex A. Donnelly, Reg. No. 41,712 Andrew J. Koopman, Reg. No. 65,537

Attorneys for Applicants

RAD/AJK/ceh

Dated: November 14, 2014

P.O. Box 980

Valley Forge, PA 19482

(610) 407-0700

2510256\_1.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 034242 FRAME: 0197